Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20020									20020747	
1. REQUESTED MOTION:										
ACTION REQUESTED:										
Present Jetta Glover Day Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. DEPARTM	IENTAL CATEGO	DRY:					3. MEETING DATE:			
COMMISSION DISTRICT #:			9:30 #1				07-02-2002			
4. AGENDA:			5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:			
CONSENT			STATUTE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Janes			
ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS			ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE				B. DEPARTMENT County Commission C. DIVISION			
PUBLIC			OTHER				BY: Oanes			
X WALK ON							hef kg			
TIME REQUIRED: 7. BACKGROUND:										
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
o management recommendations.										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
A Department	B Purchasing	C Human	D Other	E County		Budge	F get Services		G County Manager	
Director	or Contracts	Resources		Attorney						
					OA_	OM	Risk	GC		
10. COMMISSION ACTION:										
APPROVED DENIED										
DEFERRED										
OTHER										



The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

Whereas:

Jetta L. Glover worked for the Lee County Board of County

Commissioners from July 1997 through December 2001; and

Whereas:

When she passed away, Jetta was with the Office of Equal Opportunity in County Administration, where she coordinated the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program. She previously had been with the Economic Development Office, where she worked

with small businesses; and

Whereas:

Jetta's tireless and devoted work on behalf of disadvantaged

businesses was a tremendous benefit to our community; and

Whereas:

Jetta's professionalism and reputation for hard work and achieving results was unsurpassed and admired by her colleagues, friends and

community; and

Whereas:

Jetta's leadership with local Girl Scout Troop #2056 and the Mount Hermon Missionary Baptist Church are few examples of her

community involvement; and

Whereas:

Jetta had a profound influence on everyone she met, and that

influence will live on in our memories: and

Whereas:

Jetta was a very inspirational person. Her love of God, family,

friends and community was evident wherever she went.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida does hereby proclaim July 3, 2002 as

JETTA L. GLOVER DAY

in Lee County.

Duly Executed this 2nd Day of July 2002.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman